

Alaska Department of Natural Resources Division of Parks & Outdoor Recreation Kenai/Prince William Sound Area P.O. Box 1247 Soldotna, AK 99669



U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Kenai National Wildlife Refuge P.O. Box 2139 Soldotna, AK 99669



U.S. Forest Service Chugach National Forest 161 E. 1st Avenue, Door 8 Anchorage, AK 99501

May 23, 2014

OPEN FIRES PROHIBITED ON KENAI NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE KENAI PENINSULA STATE PARKS AND CHUGACH NATIONAL FOREST LANDS ON THE KENAI PENINSULA

In response to current extreme fire danger on the Kenai Peninsula, effective immediately and until further notice, all open fires are prohibited in the Kenai National Wildlife Refuge, Kenai Peninsula State Parks and Chugach National Forest lands on the Kenai Peninsula. This includes any and all camp fires, including the use of enclosed fire grates and rings in State Park, Refuge and National Forest Campgrounds. Use of charcoal and/or personal charcoal grills is also prohibited. Cooking stoves and gas grills may be used.

All state park and refuge campgrounds on the Kenai Peninsula remain open.

Questions regarding this emergency restriction should be directed to:

Kenai National Wildlife Refuge (907) 262-7021

Kenai/Prince William Sound Area State Parks Office (907) 262-5581

Chugach National Forest (907) 743-9500